Her other claims fail. 

As a result I order TSP Construction Limited pay Alana Burn: 

(a) Three months (thirteen weeks) wages at the rate she earnt as at the point of 

dismissal being wages lost as a result of the dismissal; and  

(b) A further $18,000.00 (eighteen thousand dollars) as compensation for 

humiliation, loss of dignity and injury to feelings pursuant to section 123(1)(c)(i) 

of the Act; and 

7 Section 124 of the Employment Relations Act 2000  

(c) A further 26 weeks pay being reimbursement for the paid parental leave she